

SLP(C)No. 10368-10396 OF 2001

ITEM No.13

Court No. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10368-10396/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2001 in OJC 9724, 10613/00, 10617/00,10618/00,10669/00,10686/00, 10693/00, 10694/00,10695/00, 10787/00,10788/00, 10792/00, 10801/00,10802/00,10827/00,10828/00 10829/00, 10830/00,10831/00,10832/00,10874/00, 10875/00, 10876/00,10877/00,10944/00,10945/00, 11115/00, 11121/00,11122/00 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S ASHOK BIRI & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N.Salve, S.G.
Mr. K.N. Raval, A.S.G.
Mr. Sovesh Roy, A.G., Orissa
Mrs. Kirti Mishra,Adv.
Mr. S.D. Das, Adv.

For Respondent no.1 in
SLP.10368/01: Mr. Anil B.Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.P. Ray, Mr. J.R. Das, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Mr.D.P.Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel. Leave granted.
Pending the disposal of the appeals, there shall be a stay of
the refund required to be made by the order under appeal.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master