

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4158-4186 OF 2001

State of Orissa and Anr.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/s. K.B. Saha & Sons Industries Pvt. Ltd.

& Ors. Etc.
)

Respondent (s)

WITH

C.A. Nos.5341-5344/2001

I.A. No.3 in SLP(C) No.15308/2002

Date : 27/04/2007 These petitions were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

In CA 4158-4186/01

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.

& CA 5341-44/01

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced

Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.

Justice Lokeshwar Singh Pantia.

The appeals are dismissed with no order as to costs in terms of the signed judgment. In view of the dismissal of present appeals, no order is required to be passed in I.A. No.3 in SLP(C) No.15308 of 2002.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.