

b
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 43/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4158-4186 OF 2001

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S K.B. SAHA & SONS INDUS.PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order dated 20.4.2009 and office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P.Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the appellant-applicants, four weeks' time is
granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master